



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9357/2025, CM APPL. 39578/2025, CM APPL. 61424/2025**
SCINDIA POTTERIES AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Apoorv Agarwal, Ms. Divya
Verma and Ms. Manini Shah, Advs.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCILRespondent
Through: Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, ASC with Mr.
Mayank Bamniyal and Mr.
Dheerendra Singh Bisht, Advs. for
NDMC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
25.09.2025

%

1. The present matter could not be taken up on account of other part heard matters being heard.
2. Re-notify on 27th January, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025