



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9357/2025, CM APPL. 39578/2025 & CM APPL. 61424/2025**

SCINDIA POTTERIES AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anirban Bhattacharya, Ms. Divya Verma & Ms. Manini Shan, Advocates.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, ASC with Mr. Saksham Ojha and Mr. Geetashi Chandna, Advocates for NDMC (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. It is already 4:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 6th October, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 28, 2026

Vivek/-